

**WP(PIL) NO: 40 of 2026**Dasari Radha Krishna Murthy and
Others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioners:

-

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP for Panchayat Raj Rural Dev

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 22nd April 2026****P C :**

None for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted time for filing
response.

List on 12.08.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn