

**WP(PIL) NO: 40 of 2026**

Dasari Radha Krishna Murthy and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 12th August, 2026****Present :**

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr S. Krishna Vamsi for Mr Varrey
Venkata Naga Vishnu Teja

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : GP for Panchayat Raj & Rural
Development, GP for Revenue,
Mr A S C Bose,
Mr Yarraguntla Koteswara Rao
[Standing Counsel for ZPPs, MPPs and
Gram Panchayats]

P C :

At request of learned counsel for petitioners, adjourned to 14.10.2026
for arguments.

Reply to counter(s), if any, be filed before next date of hearing.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl